
12  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 74 78 80 78

11  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 77 79 81 79
10  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 79 83 84 79
9  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 80 84 84 84

8  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 80 84 86 84
7  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 80 80 84 84

6  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 85 85 88 85
5  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 85 88 90 90
4  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 87 90 92 90

3  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 87 90 91 91
2  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 88 91 92 92
1  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 89 91 93 93

  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 81 81 81 ---

  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 72 72 72 ---
17  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 58 64 67 58

16  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 67 70 70 70
15  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 64 67 70 70
14  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 68 70 72 72

13  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 75 79 79 75

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 93 96 97 97

11  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 100 100 100 100
10  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 98 98 101 101
9  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 98 101 104 101

8  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 103 108 108 103
7  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 99 103 109 103

6  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 101 104 108 104
5  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 105 108 111 108
4  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 103 106 109 109

3  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 110 111 117 111
2  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 107 111 113 113
1  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 117 121 121 117

19  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 82 86 90 82

18  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 83 86 89 86
17  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 83 86 88 86

16  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 87 90 90 87
15  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 90 95 95 90
14  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 90 93 98 93

13  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 95 98 100 95

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 85 117 202
3  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 93 108 201
4  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 90 111 201
5  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 91 109 200
6  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 90 103 193
7  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 84 101 185
8  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 84 100 184
9  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 79 104 183
10  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 79 103 182
11  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 84 97 181
12  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 78 90 168
13  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 75 93 168
14  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 72 87 159
15  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 70 86 156
16  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 70 86 156
17  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 58 82 140
  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 --- 101 ---
  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 --- 95 ---

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 92 113 205



12  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL B 58.60 80 82 84 82

11  MARTINEZ SANTIAGO Irene 14.09.1993 ESP B 58.65 83 83 83 83
10  GARCIA RINCON Laura 12.06.2005 ESP B 58.55 84 86 87 84
9  GORDON BROWN Jessica 25.12.1995 GBR B 58.60 85 85 90 85

8  KARDARA Maria 27.08.2001 GRE A 58.80 85 88 91 88
7  TSIMASHENKA Katsiaryna 08.10.2005 AIN A 58.80 85 88 90 88

6  YAKUSHAVA Katsiaryna 05.04.2004 AIN A 58.90 85 89 91 89
5  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.95 85 89 91 89
4  MICHEL Maelyn 25.02.2004 FRA A 58.80 89 92 92 89

3  IBRAHIMA Rebeka 19.05.1998 LAT A 58.80 88 91 93 93
2  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 58.85 91 94 97 94
1  STERCKX Nina 26.07.2002 BEL A 58.80 94 97 97 94

  RETULAINEN Saara 30.05.1993 FIN A 58.80 92 92 92 ---
20  MURRAY Niamh 25.06.1992 IRL B 57.85 63 65 67 67
19  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA B 58.80 76 79 79 76

18  HELGADOTTIR Thuridur Erla 30.07.1991 ISL B 58.95 76 77 77 77
17  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN B 58.95 75 75 77 77

16  POLKA Zuzanna 07.01.2003 POL B 56.45 77 77 79 79
15  GOMEZ Rita 19.06.2001 POR B 57.90 80 80 80 80
14  MEISTER Scheilla 02.05.1987 SUI B 58.30 81 81 81 81

13  HENRIKSSON Moa 13.12.1998 SWE B 58.70 81 81 83 81

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL B 58.60 98 101 103 103

11  GARCIA RINCON Laura 12.06.2005 ESP B 58.55 104 104 107 104
10  MICHEL Maelyn 25.02.2004 FRA A 58.80 106 106 106 106
9  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.95 106 106 113 106

8  GORDON BROWN Jessica 25.12.1995 GBR B 58.60 106 110 110 106
7  KARDARA Maria 27.08.2001 GRE A 58.80 100 105 107 107

6  TSIMASHENKA Katsiaryna 08.10.2005 AIN A 58.80 105 108 112 108
5  YAKUSHAVA Katsiaryna 05.04.2004 AIN A 58.90 105 107 110 110
4  IBRAHIMA Rebeka 19.05.1998 LAT A 58.80 105 108 113 113

3  STERCKX Nina 26.07.2002 BEL A 58.80 113 117 120 113
2  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 58.85 114 118 120 114
1  RETULAINEN Saara 30.05.1993 FIN A 58.80 114 115 115 115

  MEISTER Scheilla 02.05.1987 SUI B 58.30 101 101 101 ---
20  MURRAY Niamh 25.06.1992 IRL B 57.85 86 86 90 90
19  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA B 58.80 86 90 94 90

18  POLKA Zuzanna 07.01.2003 POL B 56.45 92 92 95 92
17  MARTINEZ SANTIAGO Irene 14.09.1993 ESP B 58.65 97 100 100 97

16  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN B 58.95 95 98 101 98
15  HENRIKSSON Moa 13.12.1998 SWE B 58.70 97 100 102 100
14  GOMEZ Rita 19.06.2001 POR B 57.90 96 100 103 100

13  HELGADOTTIR Thuridur Erla 30.07.1991 ISL B 58.95 99 102 105 102

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  STERCKX Nina 26.07.2002 BEL A 58.80 94 113 207
3  IBRAHIMA Rebeka 19.05.1998 LAT A 58.80 93 113 206
4  YAKUSHAVA Katsiaryna 05.04.2004 AIN A 58.90 89 110 199
5  TSIMASHENKA Katsiaryna 08.10.2005 AIN A 58.80 88 108 196
6  DE RISO Greta 27.12.2006 ITA A 58.95 89 106 195
7  MICHEL Maelyn 25.02.2004 FRA A 58.80 89 106 195
8  KARDARA Maria 27.08.2001 GRE A 58.80 88 107 195
9  GORDON BROWN Jessica 25.12.1995 GBR B 58.60 85 106 191
10  GARCIA RINCON Laura 12.06.2005 ESP B 58.55 84 104 188
11  VANDENABEELE Annelien 26.11.2004 BEL B 58.60 82 103 185
12  HENRIKSSON Moa 13.12.1998 SWE B 58.70 81 100 181
13  MARTINEZ SANTIAGO Irene 14.09.1993 ESP B 58.65 83 97 180
14  GOMEZ Rita 19.06.2001 POR B 57.90 80 100 180
15  HELGADOTTIR Thuridur Erla 30.07.1991 ISL B 58.95 77 102 179
16  SYTELA Siri 03.06.2000 FIN B 58.95 77 98 175
17  POLKA Zuzanna 07.01.2003 POL B 56.45 79 92 171
18  MITIOGLO Maria 07.08.2001 MDA B 58.80 76 90 166
19  MURRAY Niamh 25.06.1992 IRL B 57.85 67 90 157
  RETULAINEN Saara 30.05.1993 FIN A 58.80 --- 115 ---
  MEISTER Scheilla 02.05.1987 SUI B 58.30 81 --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  COTRUTA Andreea 11.11.2003 ROU A 58.85 94 114 208



12  AARDALSBAKKE Marit 11.05.1992 NOR B 64.00 88 91 94 94

11  FYLYPIV Vitaliia 29.01.2003 UKR B 64.00 92 94 96 94
10  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ITA B 64.00 90 94 96 94
9  JEZKOVA Patricie 19.02.1994 CZE A 63.80 89 92 95 95

8  CHIACCHIO Martina 20.11.2000 ITA A 63.80 95 99 99 95
7  ARUNOVIC Tamara 28.12.1998 SRB B 64.00 93 95 95 95

6  DAVIES Sarah 19.08.1992 GBR A 64.00 96 96 99 96
5  GUNGOR Nuray 08.05.2000 TUR A 63.85 96 100 101 96
4  AVENDANO OJEDA Helena 26.11.1999 ESP A 63.80 93 93 98 98

3  MAISEYEVICH Dziyana 22.04.2002 AIN B 63.65 95 98 99 99
2  MOSKVINA Svitlana 19.07.2003 UKR A 63.30 98 100 102 100
1  OZKAN Aysel 26.02.2002 TUR A 63.80 96 100 102 100

  ARRASATE YARNOZ Naroa 11.02.2003 ESP B 64.00 90 90 90 ---
29  ALATOVIC Azra 22.10.1993 BIH C 62.65 63 66 66 66

28  MONAGHAN Rachel 23.08.1999 IRL C 61.80 71 74 77 77
27  PAVLIC Petra 03.02.1992 SLO C 62.60 73 78 81 78

26  STANCIU Cristina 22.11.2002 BEL C 63.95 80 83 83 80
25  AARSTEN Amalie Loevind 25.04.1994 DEN C 61.20 81 84 84 81
24  ROENNEBAEK Helena Isabell 

Z. 29.09.1996 DEN C 62.55 80 83 83 83

23  VECEROVA Bibiana 26.08.1993 SVK C 63.70 83 86 88 83
22  CRYMBLE Hannah 28.10.1995 IRL C 62.80 83 86 87 87

21  STASSIJNS Eva 10.04.1998 BEL C 62.65 81 84 87 87
20  GRAILLOT Vicky 02.07.2000 FRA A 63.95 88 91 92 88
19  KETILSDOTTIR Katla Bjork 08.11.2000 ISL C 61.35 85 88 90 88

18  ZIKOWSKY Paula 11.12.1995 AUT C 63.05 88 91 91 88
17  WOLK Wiktoria 10.03.2001 POL A 62.75 90 90 94 90

16  GROSU Anca Georgiana 13.04.2004 ROU A 63.50 90 94 94 90
15  CHONG Joana 30.10.1997 POR C 63.60 85 90 90 90
14  KUSTERER Sabine 04.01.1991 GER B 62.85 89 91 93 91

13  SHATOVA Galya 29.08.2001 BUL A 63.85 92 95 97 92

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  WOLK Wiktoria 10.03.2001 POL A 62.75 110 113 115 115

11  FYLYPIV Vitaliia 29.01.2003 UKR B 64.00 111 115 117 115
10  GROSU Anca Georgiana 13.04.2004 ROU A 63.50 112 116 116 116
9  AVENDANO OJEDA Helena 26.11.1999 ESP A 63.80 118 121 121 118

8  SHATOVA Galya 29.08.2001 BUL A 63.85 116 119 122 119
7  MOSKVINA Svitlana 19.07.2003 UKR A 63.30 117 121 123 121

6  GUNGOR Nuray 08.05.2000 TUR A 63.85 117 121 123 121
5  MAISEYEVICH Dziyana 22.04.2002 AIN B 63.65 115 118 121 121
4  OZKAN Aysel 26.02.2002 TUR A 63.80 116 120 122 122

3  ARRASATE YARNOZ Naroa 11.02.2003 ESP B 64.00 117 120 122 122
2  GRAILLOT Vicky 02.07.2000 FRA A 63.95 118 122 123 123
1  DAVIES Sarah 19.08.1992 GBR A 64.00 123 125 127 127

  TIMMERMANS Myrthe 05.01.1997 NED B 64.00 --- --- --- ---
29  ALATOVIC Azra 22.10.1993 BIH C 62.65 80 83 85 85

28  PAVLIC Petra 03.02.1992 SLO C 62.60 90 90 95 90
27  MONAGHAN Rachel 23.08.1999 IRL C 61.80 94 97 100 100

26  STANCIU Cristina 22.11.2002 BEL C 63.95 98 101 104 101
25  ROENNEBAEK Helena Isabell 

Z. 29.09.1996 DEN C 62.55 101 105 106 101
24  VECEROVA Bibiana 26.08.1993 SVK C 63.70 102 105 106 102

23  KETILSDOTTIR Katla Bjork 08.11.2000 ISL C 61.35 101 105 107 105
22  CRYMBLE Hannah 28.10.1995 IRL C 62.80 101 105 107 105

21  CHONG Joana 30.10.1997 POR C 63.60 105 110 112 105
20  STASSIJNS Eva 10.04.1998 BEL C 62.65 101 105 107 107
19  ZIKOWSKY Paula 11.12.1995 AUT C 63.05 103 106 108 108

18  AARSTEN Amalie Loevind 25.04.1994 DEN C 61.20 105 109 112 109
17  AARDALSBAKKE Marit 11.05.1992 NOR B 64.00 106 110 112 110

16  JEZKOVA Patricie 19.02.1994 CZE A 63.80 109 112 113 113
15  KUSTERER Sabine 04.01.1991 GER B 62.85 110 114 114 114
14  ARUNOVIC Tamara 28.12.1998 SRB B 64.00 112 113 114 114

13  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ITA B 64.00 110 114 117 114

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  OZKAN Aysel 26.02.2002 TUR A 63.80 100 122 222
3  MOSKVINA Svitlana 19.07.2003 UKR A 63.30 100 121 221
4  MAISEYEVICH Dziyana 22.04.2002 AIN B 63.65 99 121 220
5  GUNGOR Nuray 08.05.2000 TUR A 63.85 96 121 217
6  AVENDANO OJEDA Helena 26.11.1999 ESP A 63.80 98 118 216
7  SHATOVA Galya 29.08.2001 BUL A 63.85 92 119 211
8  GRAILLOT Vicky 02.07.2000 FRA A 63.95 88 123 211
9  ARUNOVIC Tamara 28.12.1998 SRB B 64.00 95 114 209
10  FYLYPIV Vitaliia 29.01.2003 UKR B 64.00 94 115 209
11  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ITA B 64.00 94 114 208
12  JEZKOVA Patricie 19.02.1994 CZE A 63.80 95 113 208
13  GROSU Anca Georgiana 13.04.2004 ROU A 63.50 90 116 206
14  KUSTERER Sabine 04.01.1991 GER B 62.85 91 114 205
15  WOLK Wiktoria 10.03.2001 POL A 62.75 90 115 205
16  AARDALSBAKKE Marit 11.05.1992 NOR B 64.00 94 110 204
17  ZIKOWSKY Paula 11.12.1995 AUT C 63.05 88 108 196
18  CHONG Joana 30.10.1997 POR C 63.60 90 105 195
19  STASSIJNS Eva 10.04.1998 BEL C 62.65 87 107 194
20  KETILSDOTTIR Katla Bjork 08.11.2000 ISL C 61.35 88 105 193
21  CRYMBLE Hannah 28.10.1995 IRL C 62.80 87 105 192
22  AARSTEN Amalie Loevind 25.04.1994 DEN C 61.20 81 109 190
23  VECEROVA Bibiana 26.08.1993 SVK C 63.70 83 102 185
24  ROENNEBAEK Helena Isabell Z. 29.09.1996 DEN C 62.55 83 101 184
25  STANCIU Cristina 22.11.2002 BEL C 63.95 80 101 181
26  MONAGHAN Rachel 23.08.1999 IRL C 61.80 77 100 177
27  PAVLIC Petra 03.02.1992 SLO C 62.60 78 90 168
28  ALATOVIC Azra 22.10.1993 BIH C 62.65 66 85 151
  ARRASATE YARNOZ Naroa 11.02.2003 ESP B 64.00 --- 122 ---
  CHIACCHIO Martina 20.11.2000 ITA A 63.80 95 --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  DAVIES Sarah 19.08.1992 GBR A 64.00 96 127 223



12  BARTON Erin 24.05.1990 GBR A 70.35 91 91 94 94

11  LUOSTARINEN Aino 15.05.2003 FIN B 70.70 90 91 94 94
10  GUDE Line Ravn 19.02.1998 DEN A 69.80 95 99 100 95
9  FAUVEL Laurene 21.05.1999 FRA B 68.00 91 94 97 97

8  JAKAITE Lijana 02.08.1998 LTU B 70.95 93 97 99 97
7  ANDERSSON Jennifer 25.09.2001 SWE A 68.90 95 98 98 98

6  MARTINEZ ANASAGASTI 
Garoa 24.09.1997 ESP A 67.60 94 98 100 98

5  VALODZKA Siuzanna 17.08.2000 AIN A 70.55 101 101 102 102
4  YLISOINI Janette 06.04.2006 FIN A 70.90 100 103 107 107

3  SCHWEIZER Lisa Marie 18.07.1995 GER A 70.75 102 106 108 108
2  STURLUDOTTIR Eyglo Fanndal 25.06.2001 ISL A 71.00 103 106 109 109
1  GUSALOVA Zarina 01.09.2004 AIN A 70.80 105 108 110 110

  KUGEL Dalit 11.06.2002 ISR B 70.50 88 88 90 ---

23  WODZKA Emilia 05.07.1994 DEN C 66.75 73 74 77 74
22  MALJKOVIC Barbara 23.07.2002 CRO C 68.35 72 75 78 75

21  MINAROVA Lucie 04.07.1993 CZE C 69.90 75 80 80 75
20  VANMECHELEN Senna 22.03.1998 BEL C 70.50 79 82 84 82
19  VON ROHR Mirjam 26.02.2002 SUI B 69.50 80 85 90 85

18  NOVAK Alina 12.09.2003 AUT B 69.75 83 86 89 86
17  HUSTAVOVA Natalia 14.12.1999 SVK C 67.50 83 86 88 86

16  MCMONAGLE Gina 26.08.2000 IRL C 67.95 82 85 87 87
15  GIERCZUK Wiktoria 11.05.2002 POL B 70.70 88 88 91 88
14  POLAKTSIDOU Despoina 21.10.1999 GRE B 70.30 88 88 91 88

13  LOEN Julia Jordanger 28.02.2002 NOR B 70.70 89 92 92 89

RESULTS WOMEN 71 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  FAUVEL Laurene 21.05.1999 FRA B 68.00 114 118 119 114

11  VON ROHR Mirjam 26.02.2002 SUI B 69.50 108 115 118 115
10  LUOSTARINEN Aino 15.05.2003 FIN B 70.70 115 120 120 115
9  MARTINEZ ANASAGASTI 

Garoa 24.09.1997 ESP A 67.60 118 122 122 118

8  ANDERSSON Jennifer 25.09.2001 SWE A 68.90 116 120 123 120
7  BARTON Erin 24.05.1990 GBR A 70.35 121 125 126 121

6  SCHWEIZER Lisa Marie 18.07.1995 GER A 70.75 118 122 125 122
5  YLISOINI Janette 06.04.2006 FIN A 70.90 125 130 130 125
4  GUDE Line Ravn 19.02.1998 DEN A 69.80 120 126 132 126

3  GUSALOVA Zarina 01.09.2004 AIN A 70.80 127 131 134 131
2  VALODZKA Siuzanna 17.08.2000 AIN A 70.55 128 131 134 134
1  STURLUDOTTIR Eyglo Fanndal 25.06.2001 ISL A 71.00 129 133 135 135

  VANMECHELEN Senna 22.03.1998 BEL C 70.50 98 98 101 ---

23  WODZKA Emilia 05.07.1994 DEN C 66.75 85 88 88 85
22  MALJKOVIC Barbara 23.07.2002 CRO C 68.35 95 --- --- 95

21  MINAROVA Lucie 04.07.1993 CZE C 69.90 97 101 102 97
20  GIERCZUK Wiktoria 11.05.2002 POL B 70.70 103 106 108 106
19  POLAKTSIDOU Despoina 21.10.1999 GRE B 70.30 107 107 111 107

18  NOVAK Alina 12.09.2003 AUT B 69.75 103 107 110 107
17  KUGEL Dalit 11.06.2002 ISR B 70.50 107 111 111 107

16  HUSTAVOVA Natalia 14.12.1999 SVK C 67.50 105 105 109 109
15  MCMONAGLE Gina 26.08.2000 IRL C 67.95 107 110 112 110
14  LOEN Julia Jordanger 28.02.2002 NOR B 70.70 108 111 114 111

13  JAKAITE Lijana 02.08.1998 LTU B 70.95 114 119 119 114

RESULTS WOMEN 71 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GUSALOVA Zarina 01.09.2004 AIN A 70.80 110 131 241
3  VALODZKA Siuzanna 17.08.2000 AIN A 70.55 102 134 236
4  YLISOINI Janette 06.04.2006 FIN A 70.90 107 125 232
5  SCHWEIZER Lisa Marie 18.07.1995 GER A 70.75 108 122 230
6  GUDE Line Ravn 19.02.1998 DEN A 69.80 95 126 221
7  ANDERSSON Jennifer 25.09.2001 SWE A 68.90 98 120 218
8  MARTINEZ ANASAGASTI Garoa 24.09.1997 ESP A 67.60 98 118 216
9  BARTON Erin 24.05.1990 GBR A 70.35 94 121 215
10  FAUVEL Laurene 21.05.1999 FRA B 68.00 97 114 211
11  JAKAITE Lijana 02.08.1998 LTU B 70.95 97 114 211
12  LUOSTARINEN Aino 15.05.2003 FIN B 70.70 94 115 209
13  LOEN Julia Jordanger 28.02.2002 NOR B 70.70 89 111 200
14  VON ROHR Mirjam 26.02.2002 SUI B 69.50 85 115 200
15  MCMONAGLE Gina 26.08.2000 IRL C 67.95 87 110 197
16  HUSTAVOVA Natalia 14.12.1999 SVK C 67.50 86 109 195
17  POLAKTSIDOU Despoina 21.10.1999 GRE B 70.30 88 107 195
18  GIERCZUK Wiktoria 11.05.2002 POL B 70.70 88 106 194
19  NOVAK Alina 12.09.2003 AUT B 69.75 86 107 193
20  MINAROVA Lucie 04.07.1993 CZE C 69.90 75 97 172
21  MALJKOVIC Barbara 23.07.2002 CRO C 68.35 75 95 170
22  WODZKA Emilia 05.07.1994 DEN C 66.75 74 85 159
  KUGEL Dalit 11.06.2002 ISR B 70.50 --- 107 ---
  VANMECHELEN Senna 22.03.1998 BEL C 70.50 82 --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 71 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  STURLUDOTTIR Eyglo Fanndal 25.06.2001 ISL A 71.00 109 135 244



12  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 95 100 100 95

11  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 94 97 100 97
10  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 98 101 101 98
9  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 95 99 101 99

8  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 99 102 102 99
7  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 96 99 100 100

6  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 95 95 100 100
5  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 100 103 104 100
4  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 100 104 104 100

3  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 97 100 103 100
2  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 100 103 105 105
1  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 100 104 106 106

24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 73 76 78 78

23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 79 79 82 82
22  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 84 87 89 87

21  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 82 86 88 88
20  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 84 88 91 88
19  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 85 88 89 89

18  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 86 89 91 89
17  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 90 90 92 90

16  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 85 89 91 91
15  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 87 90 92 92
14  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 94 101 101 94

13  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 90 94 94 94

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 117 118 --- 118

11  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 118 122 125 118
10  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 119 124 125 119
9  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 117 120 122 120

8  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 120 124 124 120
7  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 117 120 123 123

6  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 120 124 127 124
5  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 120 124 127 124
4  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 127 130 132 130

3  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 126 131 131 131
2  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 121 128 131 131
1  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 125 130 133 133

24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 95 100 105 100

23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 98 101 104 104
22  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 106 106 109 106

21  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 106 109 110 106
20  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 105 108 109 109
19  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 103 107 109 109

18  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 108 111 112 112
17  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 105 109 113 113

16  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 111 114 118 114
15  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 112 115 120 115
14  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 116 121 121 116

13  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 113 117 120 117

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 100 131 231
3  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 100 130 230
4  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 105 124 229
5  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 106 120 226
6  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 95 131 226
7  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 100 123 223
8  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 99 124 223
9  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 100 118 218
10  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 99 119 218
11  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 98 120 218
12  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 97 117 214
13  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 94 118 212
14  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 94 116 210
15  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 92 114 206
16  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 90 115 205
17  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 91 113 204
18  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 87 112 199
19  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 89 109 198
20  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 88 109 197
21  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 89 106 195
22  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 88 106 194
23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 82 104 186
24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 78 100 178

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 100 133 233



12  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 83 83 87 87

11  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 93 96 96 93
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 91 95 95 95
9  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 95 99 99 99

8  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 95 100 103 100
7  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 100 105 105 100

6  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 95 98 101 101
5  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 98 101 104 104
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 100 104 107 104

3  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 101 103 105 105
2  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 102 105 107 105
1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 102 103 106 106

  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 90 90 90 ---

16  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 83 86 87 83
15  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 85 89 89 85
14  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 83 83 86 86

13  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 83 86 89 86

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 107 110 115 110

11  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 112 112 117 112
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 116 120 120 116
9  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 115 121 122 122

8  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 117 121 124 124
7  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 120 124 127 124

6  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 118 124 127 124
5  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 130 138 138 130
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 127 131 135 131

3  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 128 132 136 132
2  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 128 128 134 134
1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 130 134 136 136

  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 --- --- --- ---

16  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 101 104 106 101
15  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 103 104 104 104
14  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 105 105 109 105

13  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 106 109 109 106

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  LAGROU Ilke 27.01.1998 BEL A 80.40 104 134 238
3  ZIELINSKA Weronika 16.05.1997 POL A 80.50 105 132 237
4  GRUZDOVA Mariia 01.05.2005 AIN A 80.70 104 131 235
5  POGHOSYAN Emma 26.08.2006 ARM A 80.50 100 130 230
6  FEKLISTOVA Katrina 06.04.1997 GBR A 79.45 105 124 229
7  BRAZAITE Gintare 19.08.1992 LTU A 79.00 101 124 225
8  GADELIA Natia 07.06.2004 GEO A 80.80 99 124 223
9  ALEXE Alexandra 20.04.2000 ROU A 79.70 100 122 222
10  ARAKELYAN Margarita 10.02.2003 ARM A 79.50 95 116 211
11  DE KONING Joyce 05.07.1997 NED B 80.25 93 106 199
12  GERNSOEE Caroline 06.05.1999 DEN B 79.95 86 112 198
13  GLEISNER Emma 05.09.1997 FIN B 79.90 85 110 195
14  NOVAKOVA Eliska 21.04.2001 CZE B 78.15 87 104 191
15  SMIGOVA Eliska 04.01.1995 CZE B 80.70 83 105 188
16  KUROUSKAIA Ecaterina 16.03.1998 MDA B 76.50 86 101 187
  NARIN Dilara 17.03.2002 TUR A 80.85 --- --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  ERIGHINA Elena 03.06.1996 MDA A 80.35 106 136 242



12  EL AMRANI Youssef 25.08.1996 BEL B 87.90 135 140 140 140

11  SVERRISSON Bergur 16.12.1994 ISL B 89.00 135 140 142 140
10  PENT Leho 02.04.1990 EST B 89.00 141 147 151 141
9  BROWN Sean 03.06.1991 IRL B 88.55 139 142 145 142

8  MEZINSKIS Armands 08.09.2000 LAT A 89.00 145 145 150 150
7  VASILONOKS Arturs 16.04.1998 LAT A 89.00 151 156 158 151

6  BARANSKI Patryk 12.04.2004 POL B 89.00 146 151 155 151
5  TARQUINI Lorenzo 29.08.2002 ITA A 88.15 153 153 157 157
4  ASANIDZE Saba 07.04.2003 GEO A 88.45 150 154 158 158

3  MUELLER Lucas 31.07.2003 GER A 88.50 150 155 159 159
2  FRIEDRICH Raphael 25.01.2001 GER A 88.70 162 166 171 171
1  ROBU Marin 19.03.2000 MDA A 88.75 165 170 173 173

  ABRAHAMYAN Mnatsakan 29.08.2003 ARM A 88.70 152 152 153 ---

13  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN B 88.55 134 138 140 138

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  BROWN Sean 03.06.1991 IRL B 88.55 167 171 172 167

11  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN B 88.55 161 165 168 168
10  EL AMRANI Youssef 25.08.1996 BEL B 87.90 170 175 175 170
9  BARANSKI Patryk 12.04.2004 POL B 89.00 172 172 179 172

8  MEZINSKIS Armands 08.09.2000 LAT A 89.00 175 180 180 180
7  PENT Leho 02.04.1990 EST B 89.00 170 183 190 183

6  VASILONOKS Arturs 16.04.1998 LAT A 89.00 185 193 195 185
5  MUELLER Lucas 31.07.2003 GER A 88.50 186 186 192 192
4  ASANIDZE Saba 07.04.2003 GEO A 88.45 185 191 194 194

3  TARQUINI Lorenzo 29.08.2002 ITA A 88.15 190 196 203 196
2  ROBU Marin 19.03.2000 MDA A 88.75 195 202 205 202
1  FRIEDRICH Raphael 25.01.2001 GER A 88.70 198 205 --- 205

  ABRAHAMYAN Mnatsakan 29.08.2003 ARM A 88.70 193 193 195 ---

13  SVERRISSON Bergur 16.12.1994 ISL B 89.00 157 162 168 162

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ROBU Marin 19.03.2000 MDA A 88.75 173 202 375
3  TARQUINI Lorenzo 29.08.2002 ITA A 88.15 157 196 353
4  ASANIDZE Saba 07.04.2003 GEO A 88.45 158 194 352
5  MUELLER Lucas 31.07.2003 GER A 88.50 159 192 351
6  VASILONOKS Arturs 16.04.1998 LAT A 89.00 151 185 336
7  MEZINSKIS Armands 08.09.2000 LAT A 89.00 150 180 330
8  PENT Leho 02.04.1990 EST B 89.00 141 183 324
9  BARANSKI Patryk 12.04.2004 POL B 89.00 151 172 323
10  EL AMRANI Youssef 25.08.1996 BEL B 87.90 140 170 310
11  BROWN Sean 03.06.1991 IRL B 88.55 142 167 309
12  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN B 88.55 138 168 306
13  SVERRISSON Bergur 16.12.1994 ISL B 89.00 140 162 302
  ABRAHAMYAN Mnatsakan 29.08.2003 ARM A 88.70 --- --- ---

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  FRIEDRICH Raphael 25.01.2001 GER A 88.70 171 205 376



12  DARVILLE Simon Kastbjerg 26.06.1993 DEN B 101.60 145 152 --- 145

11  DIAKOVASILIS Jacob 
Alexander P. 30.10.1996 DEN B 101.37 147 147 147 147

10  SMAJIC Dino 05.07.1997 BIH B 100.45 140 144 150 150
9  SIDISKIS Arnas 05.07.1990 LTU B 101.35 147 151 152 152

8  CIOBANU Tudor 27.02.1999 MDA A 101.80 150 150 156 156
7  PETROSYAN Petros 28.11.2002 ARM A 102.00 165 165 172 165

6  YANTSEVYCH Yevhenii 26.09.2000 UKR A 102.00 162 162 166 166
5  BURIACHEK Bohdan 11.06.1996 UKR A 102.00 166 170 175 170
4  AGHANYAN Ara 25.05.2000 ARM A 100.50 170 175 180 175

3  BRATU Tudor 27.09.2002 MDA A 101.75 170 170 176 176
2  RUIZ I VELASCO Marcos 13.10.1996 ESP A 102.00 173 177 180 180
1  TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni 04.11.1998 AIN A 101.30 174 178 181 181

  DALE Dino 19.10.2001 CRO B 100.50 130 130 130 ---
  SAWULSKI Patryk 19.11.2001 POL A 96.50 153 153 155 ---

14  HOUSEN Seppe 18.03.1997 BEL B 102.00 132 132 136 136

13  OSTROVSKY Viktor 27.01.1995 SVK B 98.25 133 137 141 137

RESULTS MEN 102 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  OSTROVSKY Viktor 27.01.1995 SVK B 98.25 165 173 178 173

11  HOUSEN Seppe 18.03.1997 BEL B 102.00 177 185 190 185
10  SIDISKIS Arnas 05.07.1990 LTU B 101.35 180 185 188 188
9  DIAKOVASILIS Jacob 

Alexander P. 30.10.1996 DEN B 101.37 186 194 200 194

8  YANTSEVYCH Yevhenii 26.09.2000 UKR A 102.00 190 195 200 195
7  BURIACHEK Bohdan 11.06.1996 UKR A 102.00 195 201 206 195

6  CIOBANU Tudor 27.02.1999 MDA A 101.80 186 195 196 196
5  AGHANYAN Ara 25.05.2000 ARM A 100.50 205 210 212 205
4  PETROSYAN Petros 28.11.2002 ARM A 102.00 205 222 222 205

3  BRATU Tudor 27.09.2002 MDA A 101.75 205 210 217 210
2  RUIZ I VELASCO Marcos 13.10.1996 ESP A 102.00 210 217 217 217
1  TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni 04.11.1998 AIN A 101.30 207 215 218 218

  SAWULSKI Patryk 19.11.2001 POL A 96.50 --- --- --- ---
  DARVILLE Simon Kastbjerg 26.06.1993 DEN B 101.60 --- --- --- ---

14  DALE Dino 19.10.2001 CRO B 100.50 155 162 168 162

13  SMAJIC Dino 05.07.1997 BIH B 100.45 160 167 170 170

RESULTS MEN 102 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  RUIZ I VELASCO Marcos 13.10.1996 ESP A 102.00 180 217 397
3  BRATU Tudor 27.09.2002 MDA A 101.75 176 210 386
4  AGHANYAN Ara 25.05.2000 ARM A 100.50 175 205 380
5  PETROSYAN Petros 28.11.2002 ARM A 102.00 165 205 370
6  BURIACHEK Bohdan 11.06.1996 UKR A 102.00 170 195 365
7  YANTSEVYCH Yevhenii 26.09.2000 UKR A 102.00 166 195 361
8  CIOBANU Tudor 27.02.1999 MDA A 101.80 156 196 352
9  DIAKOVASILIS Jacob Alexander P. 30.10.1996 DEN B 101.37 147 194 341
10  SIDISKIS Arnas 05.07.1990 LTU B 101.35 152 188 340
11  HOUSEN Seppe 18.03.1997 BEL B 102.00 136 185 321
12  SMAJIC Dino 05.07.1997 BIH B 100.45 150 170 320
13  OSTROVSKY Viktor 27.01.1995 SVK B 98.25 137 173 310
  DALE Dino 19.10.2001 CRO B 100.50 --- 162 ---
  DARVILLE Simon Kastbjerg 26.06.1993 DEN B 101.60 145 --- ---
  SAWULSKI Patryk 19.11.2001 POL A 96.50 --- --- ---

RESULTS MEN 102 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni 04.11.1998 AIN A 101.30 181 218 399


	F055 (1).pdf (p.1-3)
	F059 (1).pdf (p.4-6)
	F064 (1).pdf (p.7-9)
	F071.pdf (p.10-12)
	F076.pdf (p.13-15)
	F081.pdf (p.16-18)
	M089.pdf (p.19-21)
	M102.pdf (p.22-24)

